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Date
By

C/E?/«Eﬁ/ﬁa EILING

IN RE:  PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8/8 Big Falls Road, 730" § of
the ¢/l of Hicks Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{17730 Big Falls Road)
7th Election District * OF BAL/TIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District

kb Case No. 98-421-A
James Wirtz, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, James and Sharon Wirtz. The Petiticners seek
relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (24' x 40' garage) to be
located in the front/side yard in lieun of the required rear yard. The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no reguests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the redgquested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
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B.CLAWR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical diffienlty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this __ﬁ[ﬁéday of June, 1998 that the Petition for Admin-
igtrative Variance seeking relief from Secticn 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit an accessory structure
{24' x 40' garage) to be located in the front/side yard in lieu of the
required rear vard, Iin accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time 1is at their own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal 1is filed and this Order is
reverged, the relief granted hersin shall be rescinded.

\ Lty VoL oo
TIMOTHY M. 'KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

T™MK:his



Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse
Zoning Commissioner 400 Washington Avenue

. ) Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 4 ’ 1998

Mr. & Mrs. James Wirtz
17730 Big Falls Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
8/S Big Falls Road, 730' 5 of the ¢/l of Hicks Road
{17730 Big Falls Road)
7th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
James Wirtz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-421-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wirtz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order. -

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For Ffurther information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management

Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ity Moo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
TME:bis for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 7430 B¢ Fails Rd While Hal]

r -

which is presently zoned [L(_‘ﬂ N

This Petition shall be flled with the Dept. of Permits &I\evehgxmm

t
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the praperty situate in Baltimore ounty and which is described In the description and plat attacheq
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) . '
Aco, | Toe Alcows AR

AeCessony  stoscdon b be Jocakad 0 ,
ka “'J\\ \"{") d’: "\‘\—u 26 2 pgel. Q‘LM- %Cﬁ%t@'{' /'S:()ﬁ

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Caunty, to the Zoning Law of Balfimiore County; for the following réasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty)
e Qovepsse

Property is to be posted and adventised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimers County

I1We do solemnly declars and aHirm, undat the penallies of penury, that L'we are i+»
legal owner(s) of the praperty which s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lesses Legal Owned|(s)

Tames + Sharos Wirtz

Type or Print Name)

Signature
1
Iharen iRtz
Address {Type or Prnt Nama)
77
City State Zipcode Signalure pry

Attorney for Petitoner

(7730 BI? Far/ls /0 Y/6-343-04L8

(Type or Print Name) Addrass Phane No
.
Whire Hall _ pid 20y,
City State Zipcoge
CD Signalure Name, Address and phane number of representative t be contaciod
<
=
L Addrass - Phong No Mame
@ City . State Zipcode Address " Phone No
SRol™>
A Public Heanng having been requested and/ar tound te be required. Itis ordered by ihe loning Commissoner of Balimore Caunly, this ___ day of S

[ tha! the subject matter of this petition be sel for o public hearing . advertsed as required by the loning Regulations of Ballmore County, In two newspapers of generar
crculahon fhroughout Ballimare Caunty, and thal the propetly be repesied

. REVIEWED AY: tm DATE: G H ?? [N
>, . O
"D} esnmarto PosTiNG DATE: |7 Mf\»\ 9

0

tomng Commussianer of Roilimare County

P gu 2 ,. neme_ L2\

ORDER REC

Oale
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Affidavit ﬁ;‘;fﬂcs’ir:ﬁve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently resideat {711 B o B.I C:f Falls L4

address
(White Hi (| md. R/06/
City State Zipy Coda
That based upon personal knowledge, the {ellowing are the facts upon which lave base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address: indicate haraship or p difficulty)
Be [ 212 L) a/ i, /a,;/ 2f Yhe lrod . +he Locatioa)

ot the. house, well , Se pﬁgc’. thr's 1S ¥4 e,agz/# Locn £r04)
{ Prowt of the house ) eopvevievt to build 4the Qarage

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be requnred to pay a reposling and advertising fee and
may be required [o provide additional information. ‘

ponis o ZLT -
natura) (algnature}
- +
James F. (WiRtz Sharoy B. &iedk
(type or pnnt name) {type or phint name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towil:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, ths _ {0 A davol /Ay .19 35 before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marviand. in and for the County atoresad, pcrf.nnall_\"nppcarcd
TAMEs F__ WIRT2. < S B, (Wirere

the Affiants(s) herein. personally known or sausfactorily sdentified 1o me as such Affiantt(s). and made nath n due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and correct to the best of hisherahere knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.
5/¢/9% Bty I Az,

L

date NOTARY PUBYIC

My Commussion Expires: /0// /‘Z-ooo




Petit®n for Administgative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at |
which is presently zoned (ﬂ -
This Petition shail be filed with the Dept, of Permits &nevelog:am Management:

The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attachea
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Seotion(s) Am' I o ALC®L AN [

!stc;,c,es‘.;w?.u‘ Stuckore 4o be |ocadd ' Hhe Prook/sibe Y AlZe
N Vles 6V ‘l'l\.e_ Q—ﬂ(b\.»im_c\ eaq \/M‘LQX,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimeore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasans: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upan filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimare County

1AWe do salemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties aof Refiury. that |.we ae e
legat owners) of the Praparty which 1s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/l.essen Legal Owner(s)

{Type o Print Nama)

Signature
L]
Shnrev Lriz
Address {Type of Print Name)
City State Zipcode Signatura }
Altorney for Pelitconer
17780 L3219 F/ls Rd__ Yo-343-04(8
Type or Pont Name) Address 7 Phone No
*

{dhite Hall d. 204y

City State Zipcote
Swanature Name, Address and phone number of representative to be contacton
Adaress Phone No Name
City State 2ipcode Addraess Phong No
A Public Heanng having been requested and/or lound fo be required. 115 ordered by the loning Commussioner of Ballimore Counly.this __dayot ____ 1o ___

Iha! the woject matier of this pelifian be set for g public haarng , adverlised qs required by fhe toning Reguiations of Baitimore County, in lwo newipapers & ge~erc
<rculalien threughoul Saltimare Counly, and Ihat the praperty be reposted

toning Commussioner of Baihimore Caunty

'_‘. REVIEWED BY: . DATE: . CQT' Prinigd with '::uanl ITEM #: j Z / )
el 8o

a’ i ; ?

" ESNIMATED POSTING DATE: g' 4 l | A
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i ' Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF Z0ONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Bl L L el bl el it T T r———— R s ————

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /(il'{
Petitioner: T AmeS (WiRte

Location: 177 %0 [3.1¢ Falls Ad  Whnite Hall MA 9416/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : WVames etz
ADDRESS: _ /79 B [3:1C FallsPod (Whide Hadl Md . 240/

PHONE NUMBER: ___&//() - 348 - 04 48

AJ:ggs

(Revised 09/24/96)

‘ -16-
. Prinied with Sovboan ink 8' 42" A
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1730 (312 Fails Rd.

Subdivision name:
_ plat book#

- OWNER: _JamesF. + Sharow B. Wigh=

j—

Jdot#

Jfolia# ssection#

O

Narth
date;

prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1°=

o

Hosth

Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additicnal required lnformation

Vicknity Map

scale: T"=1000¢"

Zoning:

Lot slze:

Election District:

Counclimanic District:

1"=200" scale map#:

4,38

LOCATION INFORMATION

acreage

sguare feet

public  privats

sewer: [] [}
waten: [ ] [}

yus no

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D
Prior 2Zoning Hearlngs:

reviewed by:

ITEM #:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

CASE#:

-15-




BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘QRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DillELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 98- 42_' A Address \7 -)50 Bg c) 'g*u—"\ QJ

Contact Person: KA Mu_‘\.-d“,-l Phone Number: 410-887-3391

» Planner, i’leasa'?’rint Your Name i
Filing Date: ;‘T/C /q Y Posting Date: 5 /|7 ZiY Closing Date: Ig‘ié ¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. OSTING/C : The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formai
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER; After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. S8 Cc G AND REPO : In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

__—.__-......—....._—.-__..---—-.—.--—-...—...-.————-—.-—.—._....__———-..._..--—-.———-—-—.....—..._——_........_.__._————_..-.--—_-.._.._

{Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-| 424 | -A Address l ,)7 e CA( LS QF/
Posting Date: ‘Tl/i ) l/‘]‘ S Closiré Date: __ ¢ /J /C} ¥
Wording for Sign: _“Ferremmesi— '\]A{‘) TP —-\r‘ﬂ /R0 M‘_:lL_ PeN  ACCessanry,

?\‘\\Q-ucl\w(l A Lo H\_; 'S:OC..;"‘/ SJPLL )_I,AIZ(‘J‘\‘ AU B S ﬂ{‘_})

/
\H«\ 'Q.n__%\".mr‘ '@\L‘-A.ﬂ \;A..ﬂ(j
!

WCR - 12/11/97
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Development Processing

Baltimore County e
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 27, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. James Wirtz
17730 Big Falls Road
White Hall, MD 21161

RE: Iltem Number: 421
Case Number; 98-421-A
Petitioner: James and Sharon Wirtz

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wirtz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives
from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans submitted with the
above referenced petition, which was accepted for processing by Permits and
Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on May 6, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that
are not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Gwen
Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

AN/ N /s
i ¥ q v ;‘; ‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:rye

Enclosures

%:Cg) Prinlad with Soybean tnk

on Recycled Papar
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Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 41
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms, Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Pamis N. Glendening
Governor

David L.. Winstead
Secratary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

S5 9
T oM

e

/ £~ Ronald Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits

Division

L.G

My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maliling Address: P.O. Box 717 s Baitimore, MD 21203-0717

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 18, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 413, 418, 419, 420,(421, 422, 424, and 426

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: %1’/ %/:w;\/ %
Division Chief: éu?/ / @/n/

AFK/IL

W ERR G-
il QG
) owvreEE
]
CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM 1 3.DOC F h



of Baltimore County, State of Maryland of the first part, and
~

o ~
JAMES FRANKLIN‘RTZ .i SHARON B. WIRTZ,.S wi. of Baltimore County,
State of Marvland

of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of the sum of Five ($5.00) Dollars, and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, w2396 2135073 #wIN05

i e3-76 0 21350708 weaeS1AS

the said CHARLES R. DOYLE and LORETTO M. DOYLE, his wifay 3.5 1aapcT 770
76

P 21ancelt #rwer1] 50

do grant and convey to the saild JAMES FRANKLIN WIRTZ and SHARON B. WIRTZ,
his wife, their heirs, and assigns, and unto the survivor of them,
his or her heirs

personal representatives/successors and assigna , in fee simple, all

that lot of ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Marylang
and described as follows, that is to say:

BEGINNING for the same at a point in Big Falls Road in the
seventh or South 36-1/2 West 56 perch line of the first parcel of land
which by Deed dated July 24, 1959 and recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. No. 3568, folio 381 was conveyed by
Edna E. Mays, widow to Charles R. Doyle and Loretto M. Doyle, his wife,
running- thence on Big Falls Road and binding reversely on a part of the
aforesaid seventh line, as now surveyed, North 35 degrees 57 minutes 33.
s@conds East 514.86 feet, thence still running on or near the center of
Big Falls Road, as now located, North 2 degrees 38 minutes 10 seconds East
83,06 feetr thence leaving Big Falls Road and running North 66 degrees 10 . -
minutes 57 seconds West 133.02 feet to intersect the fifth or south 85
degrees 42 minutes 28 seconds East 579.59 foot line of the land which by
Deed dated Se:tember 7, 1972 and recorded among the Tand Records of
Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr., No. 5299, folio 30, was convayed by
Charles R. Doyle and Loretto M. Doyle, his wife, to James L. Troyer and
Donna K. Troyer, his wife, at the distance of 100.00 feet from the end of
said fifth line, running thence and binding reversely on a part of said
fifth line and continuing the same course by a line of division, as now
surveyed, South 85 degrees 47 minutes 45 seconds West a total distance in -
all of 521.35 feet to intersect the sixth or south 33 degrees 04 minutes
16 seconds East 621.52 foot line of the land which by Deed dated July 29,
1963 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
R.R.G. No. 4180, folio 565 was conveyed by Charles R. Doyle and Loretto
M. Doyle, his wife, to the State of Maryland to the use of the Department
of Forests and Parks, at the distance of 28.28 feet from the beginning of
said sixth line, running thence on a part of said sixth line and continuing
the same course by a line of division, as now surveyed, south 33 degrees;
04 minutes 16 seconds East a total distance in all of 614.82 feet to the’
Place of ‘beginning.” Containing 4.378 acres of land, more or less.

A
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